Technical data sheet
SSH - HEXAGON HEAD CONNECTOR SCREW IMPREG®+
SSH is used together with
connectors where high load
capability is required. The
conical shape under the
head ensures full contact
with the connector, creating

Information presented on this document is the exclusive property of Simpson Strong-Tie®
It is valid only when associated with products supplied by Simpson Strong-Tie®
2020-08-04 www.strongtie.co.uk
Technical data sheet
SSH - HEXAGON HEAD CONNECTOR SCREW IMPREG®+
TECHNICAL DATA
Product dimensions
Fastener dimensions [mm]
References Item code d l dh ht duh d1 lg bit
Box
Quantity
Stocked
in UK
SSH6.0X40 75128 6 40 10 4.75 6.1 3.7 23 T-30 100 -
SSH6.0X50 75129 6 50 10 4.75 6.1 3.7 33 T-30 100 -
SSH6.0X60 75130 6 60 10 4.75 6.1 3.7 42 T-30 100 Yes
SSH6.0X75 75131 6 75 10 4.75 6.1 3.7 42 T-30 100 -
SSH6.0X90 75132 6 90 10 4.75 6.1 3.7 42 T-30 100 Yes
SSH6.0X120 75133 6 120 10 4.75 6.1 3.7 75 T-30 100 -
SSH8.0X40 75134 8 40 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 32 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X50 75135 8 50 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 42 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X60 75136 8 60 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 42 T-40 50 Yes
SSH8.0X80 75137 8 80 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 42 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X90 75138 8 90 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 42 T-40 50 Yes
SSH8.0X100 75139 8 100 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 55 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X120 75140 8 120 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 85 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X140 75141 8 140 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 85 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X160 75142 8 160 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 110 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X180 75143 8 180 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 110 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X200 75144 8 200 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 110 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X240 75145 8 240 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 110 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X260 75146 8 260 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 110 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X280 75147 8 280 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 110 T-40 50 -
SSH8.0X300 75148 8 300 13 5.75 8.2 5.1 110 T-40 50 -
SSH10.0X40 75149 10 40 15 6 10.2 6.2 32 T-40 50 Yes
SSH10.0X50 75150 10 50 15 6 10.2 6.2 42 T-40 50 -
SSH10.0X60 75151 10 60 15 6 10.2 6.2 42 T-40 50 -
SSH10.0X80 75152 10 80 15 6 10.2 6.2 42 T-40 50 Yes
SSH10.0X90 75153 10 90 15 6 10.2 6.2 42 T-40 50 -
SSH10.0X100 75154 10 100 15 6 10.2 6.2 55 T-40 50 -
SSH10.0X120 75155 10 120 15 6 10.2 6.2 85 T-40 50 Yes
SSH10.0X140 75156 10 140 15 6 10.2 6.2 85 T-40 50 -
SSH10.0X160 75157 10 160 15 6 10.2 6.2 110 T-40 50 -
SSH10.0X180 75158 10 180 15 6 10.2 6.2 110 T-40 50 Yes
SSH10.0X200 75159 10 200 15 6 10.2 6.2 110 T-40 50 -
SSH10.0X240 75160 10 240 15 6 10.2 6.2 125 T-40 50 Yes
SSH10.0X280 75161 10 280 15 6 10.2 6.2 125 T-40 50 -
SSH12.0X60 75162 12 60 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 48 T-40 25 Yes
SSH12.0X80 75163 12 80 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 48 T-40 25 Yes
SSH12.0X90 75164 12 90 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 48 T-40 25 -
SSH12.0X100 75165 12 100 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 55 T-40 25 -
SSH12.0X120 75166 12 120 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 85 T-40 25 -
SSH12.0X140 75167 12 140 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 85 T-40 25 -
SSH12.0X160 75168 12 160 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 110 T-40 25 Yes
SSH12.0X180 75169 12 180 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 110 T-40 25 -
SSH12.0X200 75170 12 200 17 6.25 12.2 6.7 110 T-40 25 -
Compatible products
SSH - Hexagon Head Connector Screw
Impreg®+
page